JAMES	WILLIS,)	
LEROY	Plaintiff,)	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
	VS.)	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
	TROUP,)	AT LAW NO. 8219
	Defendant.)	
		MOULCE	

MOLICE

TO: Leroy Troup
Route 1, Box 105
Silverhill, Alabama

Take notice that whereas the Plaintiff in the above styled cause has requested in writing the undersigned, as Clerk of said Court, to issue Notice to you, as Defendant, in the above styled cause and in the judgment therein, requiring you to file a statement in writing, under oath, of all of your assets, as provided by Title 7, Section 903 of the Code of Alabama and has filed said request in writing in this cause with the undersigned, as Clerk of this Court, and it appearing from said request and the record in said cause that an execution was returned on the judgment in this cause endorsed "No Property Found" by the Sheriff of Baldwin County, and that you reside in the State of Alabama.

NOW, therefore, you are hereby required within thirty days from the service hereof to file in this Court a statement in writing, under oath, of all of your assets, including money, choses in action, notes and bonds and accounts and all other property, real, personal or mixed or any interest therein with a detail description of the same, the location and reasonable value of each item thereof, together with a detail list or statement of any and all liens, mortgages or encumbrances thereon, showing the amount upon each and the owner or holder of such liens, encumbrandes or mortgages.

WITNESS my hand this 3/2 day of October, 1974.

<u>Eunice B. Bilackmon</u>

The Lange Lange Survey Survey

OGT 3 1 1974

EUNICE B. BLACKMON CIRCUIT

JAMES WILLIS,)
Di contra de	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff,	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS.) AT LAW NO. 8219
LEROY TROUP,)
Defendant.)

TO ANY SHERIFF IN THE STATE OF ALABAMA: GREETINGS,

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED TO SERVE THE FOREGOING NOTICE UPON

DEFENDANT, LEROY TROUP, Route 1, Box 105, Silverhill, Alabama,

AND MAKE DUE RETURN OF YOUR SAID SERVICE AND OF THIS NOTICE.

WITNESS, MY HAND THIS 31 DAY OF OCTOBER, 1974.

Cunice B. Blackmen

CASE #8219

JAMES WILLIS

VS:

LEROY TROUP

RECEIVED

NOV 1 1974

TAYLOR WILKINS SHERIFF,

NOTICE OF DISCOVERY OF ASSETS

Manager Constitution of the Constitution of th

OCT 3 1 1974

JAMES R. OWENS

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Shoriff claims

TAYLOR

By service on

JAMES WILLIS,)
Plaintiff,	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Vs.	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
LEROY TROUP,	AT LAW NO. 8219
Defendant.)

REQUEST FOR DISCOVERY OF ASSETS

The Plaintiff herein having recovered at the March 21, 1969, term, a judgment against the Defendant in the above styled cause for the sum of Six Hundred and no/100 (\$600.00) Dollars and costs in the amount of Twenty-two and 50/100 (\$22.50) Dollars, and execution having been returned endorsed by the Sheriff of Baldwin County, Alabama, "No Property Found", the Plaintiff now requests in writing that the Clerk of this Court issue a notice to the above named Defendant requiring him, within thirty days from the service of such notice, to file in this cause a statement in writing, under oath, of all of his assets of every kind, character and description wheresoever located as provided by Title 7, Section 903 of the Code of Alabama.

JAMES R. OWEN
Attorney for Plaintiff
410 Courthouse Square
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

OCT 31 1974

EUNICE B. BLACKMON CIRCUIT

JAMES WILLIS,)
Plaintiff,	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
VS.	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAM
LEROY TROUP,	AT LAW NO. 8219)
Defendant.)

REQUEST FOR DISCOVERY OF ASSETS

The Plaintiff herein having recovered at the March 21, 1969, term, a judgment against the Defendant in the above styled cause for the sum of Six Hundred and no/100 (\$600.00) Dollars and costs in the amount of Twenty-two and 50/100 (\$22.50) Dollars, and execution having been returned endorsed by the Sheriff of Baldwin County, Alabama, "No Property Found", the Plaintiff now requests in writing that the Clerk of this Court issue a notice to the above named Defendant requiring him, within thirty days from the service of such notice, to file in this cause a statement in writing, under oath, of all of his assets of every kind, character and description wheresoever located as provided by Title 7, Section 903 of the Code of Alabama.

JAMES R. OWEN
Attorney for Plaintiff
410 Courthouse Square
Eay Minette, Alabama 36507

JAMES WILLIS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

VS.

AT LAW, NO. 8219

Defendant

I

JUDGMENT DEBTOR'S VERIFIED STATEMENT OF ASSETS

Comes now, Leroy Troup, the Defendant in the above styled cause, and in obedience to the notice heratfore served on him in this cause for a statement of his assets and says as follows:

No money in checking and savings accounts

No choses in action

No Notes

No Bonds or accounts

No Real property

No interest in any personal property other than my clothing

Leroy Troup

STATE OF ALABAMA

BALDWIN COUNTY

Before me, Card S. Stallings, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in said State, personally appeared Leroy Troup, who having been by me first duly sworn, deposes and says that he has read the foregoing Judgment Debtor's Verified Statement of Assets and that the facts stated therein are true.

Leroy Troup

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this 25th day of January, 1975.

Notary Public

FILED

JK Our

JAN 30 1975

EUNICE B. BLACKMON LINCOUT

STATE OF ALABAMA)
**
BALDWIN COUNTY)

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You are hereby commanded to summon Leroy Troup to appear within thirty days from the service of this writ in the Circuit Court, to be held for said county at the place of holding the same, then and there to answer the complaint of James Willis.

WITNESS my hand this ______ day of July, 1968.

Alice frenche

The defendant's address is Route 1, Box 105, Silverhill, Alabama.

JAMES WILLIS,

Plaintiff,

VS.

LEROY TROUP.

Defendant.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

AT LAW no. 87-19

COMPLAINT

COUNT ONE

The plaintiff claims of the defendant SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$600.00) for that heretofore on to-wit, March 2, 1968, at a point on Alabama Highway No. 59 where the said highway intersects Baldwin County Highway No. 6, the plaintiff's automobile was being driven in northerly direction along said Highway 59, which is a public highway, in Baldwin County, Alabama, and at a place where plaintiff's automobile had a right to be and at said time and place the defendant, Leroy Troup, so negligently drove an automobile so as to cause it to run into, upon or against the automobile of plaintiff and as a proximate result of the negligence of the said defendant, plaintiff's automobile was damaged as follows: the front bumper, license bracket, right headlight assembly, overhead grill assembly, radiator air shroud, hood, right front fender and

battery were broke, bent and damaged; the frame was bent; the right front wheel was bent and damaged. Plaintiff avers that all of his damages and injuries were the result of the negligence of the defendant at the said time and place, hence this suit.

Attorney for Plaintiff



ived laday of July 19 By and a copy of the within 22 C way structure on TAYLOR WILKING Shorth

FARLESTAL

DIANA

Ten Cents per mile Total \$ 600 TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff

TOTAL STREET STREET

720. 82-19

James Willis

US

Leroy Troup

JUL 16 1968

ALOE J. DIGN CLERK REGISTER

Jas R DAVING

GIBBONS & STOKES

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

160 CONGRESS STREET

MOBILE, ALABAMA

TELEPHONE 433-2611

July 15, 1968

E. GRAHAM GIBBONS B. F. STOKES, III

JOHN S. GONAS, JR.

MAILING ADDRESS P. O. BOX 293 MOBILE, ALABAMA, 36601

Mrs. Alice Duck, Clerk Circuit Court Baldwin County Courthouse Bay Minette, Alabama

RE: Humble Oil & Refining Company, a corporation vs Joseph C. Kiser

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Enclosed you will find a complaint for filing, as styled above. I would appreciate your processing the same in the usual manner.

Thanking you, I am

Sincerely yours,

B. F. Stokes, III

BFS/cms

Enclosure

Fight Sparly

GIBBONS & STOKES

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

160 CONGRESS STREET
MOBILE, ALABAMA

TELEPHONE 433-2611

E. GRAHAM GIBBONS B. F. STOKES, III WILLIAM L. HOWELL June 12, 1969

MAILING ADDRESS P. O. BOX 293 MOBILE, ALABAMA 36601

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk Circuit Court Baldwin County Courthouse Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Humble Oil & Refining Company vs Joseph C. Kiser Case No. 8220

Dear Mrs. Duck:

The above case is set on the docket in the next week or two, but the matter has been settled. By agreement with Mr. John Duck, attorney for the defendant, please proceed to remove the case from the call docket and kindly enter a judgment by consent for \$615.31 plus costs of court. This judgment is computed as follows: Balance due \$613.61 plus \$76.60 interest on judgment equals \$690.31 less \$75.00 paid on account since suit was filed.

Also, by agreement, execution on the judgment is to be withheld for a period of 90 days. I am sending a copy of this letter to Mr. John Duck.

Sincerely yours,

. f. Stokes, III

BFS/al

cc: Mr. John Duck

JUN 13 1969

ALICE J. DUEN SENIOR